	ERROL BURG IRAN WARD IN LAR!	
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	45813	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mary Kay Mars	Name: MagnaPin, Inc.	
	Internal Address: Post Office Box 59511	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	JAN - 7 2002	
_	Street Address:	
Security Agreement		
Gther		
	City: Dallas State: TX Zip:75229	
Execution Date: November 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	6,282,760	
Additional numbers attached? Ves 1 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Name: Richard L. Wynne, Jr.		
Internal Address: Thompson & Knight L.L.P.	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Deposit account number:	
1700 Pacific Avenue Street Address:	20-0821	
Suite 3300		
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	1 1 November 9, 2001	
Richard L. Wynne, Jr.		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Date	
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/11/2002 JJALLAH2 00000011 200821

40.00 CH

01 FC:581

6282760

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mary Kay Mars, of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in a MAGNETIC ATTACHMENT DEVICE, No. 6,282,760, dated September 4, 2001; and

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of said patent; and

WHEREAS, MagnaPin, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business in Dallas, Dallas County, Texas hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Post Office Box 59511, City of Dallas, and State of Texas 75229 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Q	day of November, 2001, at Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.
	Mary Kay Mars Mary Kay Mars
STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF DALLAS)
BEFORE ME person instrument to be her free as	nally appeared said Mary Kay Mars and acknowledged the foregoing and deed this day of householder, 2001.
	houelle Slephenson
My Commission Expires:	LOUELLEN J. STEPHENSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 1-04-2004

031537 000001 Dallas 1359211.1

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

PATENT REEL: 012447 FRAME: 0006